EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2

 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
169
Interconnecting weld plate (RAP)
Double weld plate (DAP)
Dimensions
HRL   2a   RAP   ST   M   BL
HRL   2a   DAP   ST   M   BL
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
RAP = interconnecting weld plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
Others on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
DAP = double weld plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
Others on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
3 mm thick
Size Number of
clamps
Dimensions [mm]
e1 e2 e3 e4 L
0 10 - 30 - - 298
1b 10 17 40 20  7 394
2a 10 20 43 26  7 427
2b 10 20 52 26  7 508
3a 10 24 52 33  7.5 516
3b 10 24 75 33  7.5 723
4  5 28.5 60 40  8.5 297
5  5 35 75 52  9 370
6  5 43 90 66 10 446
Size Number of
clamps
Dimensions [mm]
e1 e2 e3 e4 L
0 2 - - 30 9.5 63

Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Hex. head bolt ISO 4014
Hex. socket cap bolt
ISO 4762
Slotted-head bolt ISO 1207
Build-up bolt (AF)
Dimensions
HRL   4   AF   ST   M   ZN
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
AF = build-up bolt
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Size Dimensions [mm]
L1 L2 L3
0+1 34 14 M6
2 39 14 M6
3 44 14 M6
4 49 14 M6
5 64 14 M6
6 74 14 M6
NOTE: Size 7 + 8 on request
Locking plate (SIP)
Dimensions (for all sizes)
HRL   0   SIP   ST   ZN
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Size
0 = for all sizes
Designation
SIP = locking plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
171
C mounting rail (TS)
Mounting rail nut (TM)
Dimensions
C mounting rail TS
C mounting rail with weld struts
TS28x11AS
C mounting rail TS
available in 1 m and 2 m pieces
Dimensions
HRL   TS28x11   ST   BL   1m
HRL   TMV6   ST   ZN
Range
HRL  = HY-ROS light range
Model
TS28x11 = C mounting rail 28x11
TS28x14 = C mounting rail 28x14
TS28x30 = C mounting rail 28x30
TS28x11AS = C mounting rail with weld struts 28x11
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
AL = aluminium (on request)
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Length
1 m
2 m (not for C mounting rail with weld struts)
Other lengths on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Designation
TMV6 = mounting rail nut with anti-twist protection, size M6 (standard)
TM6 = mounting rail nut without anti-twist protection, size M6
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
C mounting rail with weld struts
available in 1 m pieces
 26.3
 M 6
 1
0.
7
 5
 1
5
11.4
 26.3
 M 6

 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model A
Size 4, 6
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
174
Dimensions
Individual parts
Size Dimensions [mm] Hex.
head
Hex.
socket
Stud Slotted
head
d1 d2 a1 a2 a3 h1 h2 ISO 4014 ISO 4762 DIN 938 ISO 1207
4 25.5 31 40 59 57 23.5 47 M6 x 45 M6 x 35 M6 x 35 M6 x 35
6 39 46 66 88 86 35.5 71 M6 x 70 M6 x 60 M6 x 60 M6 x 60
Pair of clamp jaws (KP)
Size 4, 6
Elastomer insert smooth
(HRES…EE…)
Size 2/4L, 3/6L
Elastomer insert ribbed
(HRERS…EE...)
Size 2/4L, 3/6L
HREL   4   KP   PP
HRES   2/4L   EE   16   TPE
Range
HREL = HY-ROS clamp, light range, with elastomer insert
Size
4 = size 4
6 = size 6
Designation
KP = pair of clamp jaws
Material of clamp jaws
PP = polypropylene
PA = polyamide
PAFF = polyamide, flame-retardant to EN 45545-2 R22, R23, HL3
Range
HRES   = elastomer insert, internal surface smooth
HRERS  = elastomer insert, internal surface ribbed
Size
2/4L   = size 2 (HRS), size 4 (HRL)
3/6L   = size 3 (HRS), size 6 (HRL)
Designation
EE   = elastomer insert
Pipe diameter
(as per dimensions)
Insert material
TPE   = thermoplastic elastomer
Model code
(also order example)

 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
179
Bolts
Build-up bolt (AF)
Dimensions
6kt-shr.ISO4014  -  M10 x 70  -  8.8   A3B
HRS   5   AF16   ST   M   ZN
Range
6kt-shr.ISO4014 = hex. head bolt to ISO 4014
Zyl-shr.ISO4762 = hex. socket bolt to ISO 4762
Size
ISO4014 ISO4762* for HRS size
M10 x 45 M10 x 25 1
M10 x 60 M10 x 40 2
M10 x 70 M10 x 50 3
M12 x 100 M12 x 80 4
M16 x 130 M16 x 110 5
M20 x 190 M20 x 150 6
M24 x 220 M24 x 180 7
M30 x 300 8
M30 x 450 9
M30 x 560 10 * only AL version
Bolt quality
8.8   = to ISO 4014, ISO 4762
Bolt plating
no details  = unplated
A3B   = zinc-plated
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRS = HY-ROS heavy range
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
AF10 = build-up bolt M10
AF12 = build-up bolt M12
AF16 = build-up bolt M16
AF20 = build-up bolt M20
AF24 = build-up bolt M24
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
ZN = zinc-plated
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
Hex. head bolt ISO 4014
HRS size 1 -10
Hex. socket bolt ISO 4762
HRS size 1 -7
Size Dimensions [mm]
L1 L2 d
1 50 25 M10
2 65 25 M10
3 75 25 M10
4 106 26 M12
5* 145 35 M16
6* 200 50 M20
7* 236 56 M24
* without washer
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
180
C mounting rail (TS)
Mounting rail nut (TM)
Dimensions
Dimensions
HRS   TS40x22   ST   BL   2m
HRS   TM10   ST   M   ZN
Range
HRS  = HY-ROS heavy range
Model
TS40x22 = C mounting rail 40x22
Material of steel parts
ST  = steel
A2  = stainless steel (on request)
A4  = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
BL  = unplated
ZN  = zinc-plated
Length
1 m
2 m
Other lengths on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRS = HY-ROS heavy range
Designation
TM10 = mounting rail nut size M10
TM12 = mounting rail nut size M12
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code

 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
182
Dimensions
Individual parts
Size Dimensions [mm] Hex. head
d1 d2 b1 h1 h2 a1 a2 a3 s1 ISO 4014
2 25.5 31 30 31 62  45 85 70 8 M10 x 60
3 39 46 30 37 74  60 100 85 8 M10 x 70
4 65 74 45 53.5 107  90.5 140 115 10 M12 x 100
5 89 98 60 68.5 137 122 180 152 10 M16 x 130
6 116 132 80 98.5 197 168 225 205 15 M20 x 190
7 154 168 90 113.5 227 205 270 252 15 M24 x 220
Pair of clamp jaws (KP)
Size 2 - 7
Model A
Size 2–7
Elastomer insert smooth
(HRES…EE…)
Size 2/4L, 3/6L, 4, 5, 6, 7
Elastomer insert ribbed
(HRERS…EE...)
Size 2/4L, 3/6L, 4, 5, 6, 7
HRES   4   KP   PP
HRES   2/4L   EE   16   TPE
Range
HRES = HY-ROS clamp, heavy range, with elastomer insert
Size
2 = size 2
3 = size 3
4 = size 4
5 = size 5
6 = size 6
7 = size 7
Designation
KP = pair of clamp jaws
Material of clamp jaws
PP = polypropylene
PA = polyamide
PAFF = polyamide, flame-retardant to EN 45545-2 R22, R23, HL3
Range
HRES = elastomer insert, internal surface smooth
HRERS = elastomer insert, internal surface ribbed
Size
2/4L = size 2 (HRS), size 4 (HRL)
3/6L = size 3 (HRS), size 6 (HRL)
4 = size 4
5 = size 5
6 = size 6
7 = size 7
Designation
EE = elastomer insert
Pipe diameter
(as per dimensions)
Insert material
TPE = thermoplastic elastomer
NBR* = acrylonitrile butadiene elastomer
* only sizes 5 -7

Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Cover plate (DP)
Size 1 - 5 HRZ   3   DP   ST   BL
HRZ   2   AP   ST   M   BL
Range
HRZ = HY-ROS twin clamp
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
DP = cover plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
Others on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRZ = HY-ROS twin clamp
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
AP = weld plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
Others on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
186
Interconnecting weld plate (RAP)*
Locking plate (SIP)
Dimensions
Dimensions
*not to DIN 3015
Size 1
Size 2 - 5
HRZ   2   RAP   ST   M   BL
HRZ   2-5   SIP   ST   ZN
Range
HRZ = HY-ROS twin clamp
Size
(as per dimensions)
Designation
RAP = interconnecting weld plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Thread type
M = metric thread
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
Others on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRZ = HY-ROS twin clamp
Size
1 = size 1
2-5 = size 2-5
Designation
SIP = locking plate
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
Size Number
of clamps
Dimensions [mm]
L1 L2 L d
1 5 18 40 196 M6
2 5 28 58 288 M8
3 5 35 72 358 M8
4 5 43 90 446 M8
5 5 55 112 558 M8
5 mm thick
EN
 8
.1
83
.1
0/
08
.2
1
187
C mounting rail (TS)
Mounting rail nut (TM)
Dimensions
Dimensions
HRL   TS28x11   ST   BL   1m
HRL   TMV6   ST   ZN
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range
Model
TS28x11 = C mounting rail 28x11
TS28x14 = C mounting rail 28x14
TS28x30 = C mounting rail 28x30
TS28x11AS = C mounting rail with weld struts 28x11
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
AL = aluminium (on request)
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Length
1 m
2 m (not for C mounting rail with weld struts)
Other lengths on request
 Note: Exposed parts may show signs of flash rust!
Range
HRL = HY-ROS light range, for size 1
HRZ = HY-ROS twin clamp, from size 2
Designation
TMV6 = mounting rail nut with anti-twist protection, M6 (only size 1)
TM6 = mounting rail nut without anti-twist protection, M6 (only size 1)
TM8 = mounting rail nut M8 (from size 2)
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated
Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
C mounting rail TS
available in 1 m and 2 m pieces
C mounting rail with weld struts
available in 1 m pieces
Size 1 (TMV6) Size 2 - 5 (TM8)
C mounting rail TS